- b. Recommendation for Approval of an Ordinance relating to Sexual Harassment Prohibition
- c. Letter from Lake County Division of Transportation
- d. Building Report
- e. Other Matters
- f. Village Administrator's Report

## 2. Unfinished Business

## 3. New Business

- a. Approval for an Ordinance Amending the Village of Mettawa's Annual Budget for FY2017-18
- Approval for an Ordinance Authorizing the Levy and Collection of Taxes for the Corporate and Municipal Purposes of the Village of Mettawa for the Year 2017
- c. Approval for the Ordinance Abating Certain Additional Taxes Levied by the Village of Mettawa Pursuant to Ordinance No. 692 for the Year 2017
- d. Approval of a Resolution Approving the Release of Certain Executive Session Minutes of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Mettawa
- e. Approval of an Ordinance relating to Sexual Harassment Prohibition
- f. Approval to Authorize the Mayor to Sign ComEd Customer Work Agreements for Street Lights
- J. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- **K. CALL TO RECONVENE**
- L. ROLL CALL
- M. MATTERS REQUIRING ACTION ARISING AS A RESULT OF THE EXECUTIVE SESSION
- N. ITEMS TO BE REFERRED
- O. FOR INFORMATION ONLY
- P. ADJOURNMENT

## ALL QUESTIONS RELATING TO THE PRIORITY OF BUSINESS SHALL BE DECIDED BY THE CHAIR WITHOUT DEBATE, SUBJECT TO APPEAL.

I, the undersigned, caused the above and foregoing 3 page Agenda (this page included) to be posted at the following location on or before 5:00 p.m., December 17, 2017: In the entry to and lobby of the Hilton Garden Inn, 26225 N. Riverwoods Blvd, Mettawa IL

Sandy Gallo, Village Clerk